
 
 

 
46 N Front Street, Suite 201, Medford, OR 97501 | 541.210.9845 | www.hmkco.org 

 

 
February 27, 2025 
 
 
Steve Mitzel, Program Executive 
Ashland School District 
885 Siskiyou Boulevard 
Ashland, Oregon 97520 
 
 
RE:   Ashland School District  

Construction Manager | General Contractor (CM|GC) 
Science Building Seismic Rehabilitation Project 
Ashland High School 
Recommendation to Award GMP Amendment 1  

   
Dear Steve,       
 
After careful review and consideration, HMK Company recommends that you award Guaranteed 
Maximum Price (GMP) Amendment 1 for the Early Work Package to Outlier Construction Co. for 
the Science Building Seismic Rehabilitation Project at Ashland High School, in the amount of 
$1,089,604.70.  
 
The original Contract amount of $75,000.00, and this GMP Amendment 1 for the above increase 
in scope of $1,089,604.70, will bring the total Not to Exceed sum to $1,164,604.70.  
 
We are asking that the Ashland School District Board take action to award the CM|GC GMP 
Amendment 1 for the Science Building Seismic Rehabilitation Project at Ashland High School, to 
Outlier Construction Co. for the additional Not to Exceed sum of $1,089,604.70 at the February 
27, 2025, Board Meeting, for a Total Not to Exceed Contract sum of $1,164,604.70.   
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me to discuss.  
 
Sincerely,  
 

Josh Whitaker 
Josh Whitaker 
Project Manager 
HMK Company 
 
 
Att: GMP 1 Documents 
 



Outlier Construction Co.  

2870 Nansen Drive Medford, OR 
97504 ccb 217660 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
AHS Science Seismic – Amendment 01 - Bid Package 01 SUMMARY  02.17.2025 

 
 

 
 
 
 

END OF AMENDMENT 01 - SUMMARY 




